(2) PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange.

(3) Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE

EMERGE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

(4) Prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus, the following outstanding CCPS will convert to a maximum of up to 1,58,64,109 Equity Shares of face value of 10 each, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

94

12. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters, Promoter Group and Public before and after the Issue is set

forth below:

Particulars

Pre-Offer  Post Offer*

Number of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

(%)

holding

Number of

CCPS

Percentage

(%)

holding

Number of

Equity

Shares on

fully diluted

basis (Post

Conversion

of CCPS)

Percentage

of the pre-

offer

Equity

Share

Capital on

fully

diluted

basis (%)

holding*

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

Post Offer

Paid-up

Equity Share

Capital on

fully diluted

basis

Dr. Aqueel

Ahmed Khan
17,53,400 68.04% 84,95,800 53.55% 1,02,49,200 55.58% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Prabhakar

Rawat
1,46,600 5.69% 22,50,000 14.18% 23,96,600 13.00% [ǒ] [ǒ]

ASK

Training &

Learning

Private

Limited

4,00,000 15.52% 4,85,250 3.06% 8,85,250 4.80% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (A) 23,00,000 89.26% 1,12,31,050 70.79% 1,35,31,050 73.38% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Bindiya

Rawat
1,00,000 3.88% 4,00,000 2.52% 5,00,000 2.71% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Anjum Ara - - 2,92,500 1.84% 2,92,500 1.59% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (B) 1,00,000 3.88% 6,92,500 4.36% 7,92,500 4.30% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Prakash

Layak
- - 3,50,000 2.21% 3,50,000 1.90% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Manas

Bhattacharya
- - 2,80,000 1.76% 2,80,000 1.52% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Mohd.

Saleem

Siddiqui

- - 70,000 0.44% 70,000 0.38% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Asha Rai - - 50,000 0.32% 50,000 0.27% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Sarojini

Kongadi
- - 50,000 0.32% 50,000 0.27% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Mukti

Kerketta
- - 50,000 0.32% 50,000 0.27% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Farah

Siddiqui
100 0.00% 30,90,559 19.48% 30,90,659 16.76% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Sumit Mittal 1,76,740 6.86% - - 1,76,740 0.96% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (C) 1,76,840 6.86% 39,40,559 24.85% 41,17,399 22.33% [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total

(A+B+C)
25,76,840 100.00% 1,58,64,109 100.00% 1,84,40,949 100.00% [ǒ] [ǒ]

*Subject to completion of the offer and finalization of the allotment

Selling Shareholder

*Calculated on the basis of total Equity Shares held and such number of Equity Shares which will result upon conversion of all outstanding CCPS.

Prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus, the following outstanding CCPS will convert to a maximum of up to 1,58,64,109 Equity Shares of

face value of 10 each, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

13. Except as mentioned below, none of our Key Management Personnel or Senior Management Personnel hold

Equity Shares in our Company as on the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus: